. UNOFFICIAL COPY

sy e AR

#: 1132133085 Fee. $44.00
[E):;ine “Gene” Moore AHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook Gounty Recarder of Deeds
Date: 11/17/2011 02:25 PM Pg: 10f8

~

bdsa

Macrted 4o eadh ek
THE GRANTOR, Charie’ Jenkins and Tara Rawls-Jenkins¥with an address of, 1507 E. 530 St.,

#918, Chicago, IL 60615, for and'1n consideration of the sum of Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other good
and valuable consideration, in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to: Timothy W. Kelly and
Mary Teresa Kelly, married to each other, as Teaauts by the Entirety, with an address of 222 N.
Columbus, Un 408, Chicago, IL 60601, the following described real estate situated in the County of

Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

PARCEL I:

UNIT 3009 IN THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A S('2VEY OF THE FOLLOWING \
DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE A/4OPIZONTAL PLANE

HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 49.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES,

PROJECTED VERTICALLY, OF PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING #DRT DEARBORN

ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADDITION BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACT(ONAL QUARTER OF

SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, M C{OK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMIM(L'M

RECORDED JULY 25, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0520644013, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTACE

INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS !

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL I AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT GREEMENT DATED

SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 211829, AMENDED BY

AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 1, 1985 AND RECORDED MARCH 25,

1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86115106 AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT

DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND RECORDED OVEMBER 29, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002369 MADE .
BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER |
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46963, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK !
AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND '
KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 56375 AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS

TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 17, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 64971 TO S i |
CONSTRUCT, USE, OPERATE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, RECONSTRUCT AND REPLACE THE EXTENSION OF A

BUILDING AND ITS APPURTENANCES IN THE AIR RIGHTS, LOCATED (A) ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE 5 ;
HAVING AN ELEVATION OF NINETY-ONE FEET, SIX INCHES ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND (B) WITHIN ‘
THE TRIANGULAR SHAPED AREA OF THE BLOCK MARKED "TOWER EASEMENT"; THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE

IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL I ABUT AND MAKE CONTACT WITH THOSE IMPROVEMENTS

1 SC
IN



11321330830 Page: 2 of 5

.~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSTRUCTED ON AND ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE "LC PROPERTY" AS DESCRIBED THEREIN; AND TO
ENTER UPON THAT PART OF THE BLOCK OWNED BY "GRANTOR" AS MAY BE REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR
TH.E PURPOSE OF WINDOW WASHING, CAULKING, TUCKPOINTING, SEALING AND ANY OTHER
MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ALONG THE COMMON BOUNDARIES OF
THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN, ALL AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THE
LAND DESCRIBED AS THE "LC PROPERTY" DEPICTED IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN,

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS
AND RESTRICTIONS DATED MARCH 23, 1988 AND RECORDED MARCH 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
88121032 MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 23, 1987 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 104126-09,
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 29, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, A> (RUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO.
56375, ILLINOIS CEMTER CORPORATION AND METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES, AND AMENDED BY FIRST
AMENDMENT TO LECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED OCTOBER 1, 1994
AND RECORDED NCVEMEER 29, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002370 TO ENTER UPON THE "PROJECT SITE"
AND OVER THE "PROJECT" ¢2R THE PURPOSES OF INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING CAISSON
BELLS WI-ITCH MAY EXTEND b THE "PROJECT SITE", PROTECTING THE ROOF OF THE PROJECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION; INSTALLING. *£ZAINTAINING AND REPLACING THE FLASHING BETWEEN PROVEMENTS ON
PARCEL I AND ABUTTING IMPROVEMENTS ON THE "PROJECT SITE"; INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND
REPLACING ARCHITECTURAL ORNAMIINTATIONS AND FEATURES WHICH MAY EXTEND IN THE "PROJECT
SITE" OVER THE ROOF LINE OF THE "PROcCT"; CONSTRUCTING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING
IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED (N PARCEL 1; WINDOW WASHING, CAULKING, TUCKPOINTING AND
SEALING; ANY OTHER MAINTENANCE OR RI:PAIR OF THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED OR TO BE
CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL I ALONG THE COM!MO N ZOUNDARIES OF PARCEL 1 AND "PROJECT SITE" ANDANY
OTHER ENCROACHMENT INTO THE AIR SPACE AP_VE TH.E "PROJECT" AS MAY BE REASONABLY
NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF BUILDINGS ON PARCEL 1; AND FOR
EMERGENCY EGRESS AND INGRESS FROM PARCEL 1 CVER THE "PROJECT" AND "PROJECT SITE", ALL
DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THELA ND DESCRIBED AS THE "PROJECT SITE"
DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A"THEREIN.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, PARKING, VEHICULAR ANZ PEDESTRIAN EGRESS AND
INGRESS, AMONG OTHERS, FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL I AS CREATED Y DECLARATION OF
COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS BY MCZ/CENMTRUM MILLENNIUM, L.L.C,,
AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUw (GARAGE, L.L.C., AN

ILLINOLS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED DECEMBER 16, 2004 AND RECOKD.0 DECEMBER 22,
2004 AS DOCUMENT 0435734062 AND 0505619072.

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, utility easemeats /\nd general
real estate taxes and/or assessments for 2010 and subsequent years.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemptior Laws of
the State of Illinois. To have and to hold said premises forever.
PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 17-10-316-033-1304

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY': 222 North Columbus, Condominium 3009, Chicago, IL 60601 (Cook Co.)

Dated this _{7_ day of October 2011.




.t

11321330830 Page: 3 of 5

UNOEEICIAL COPY

STATEOF [LL/mMl)
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, do hereby
certify that Charles Jenkins, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing Warranty Deed, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledgea that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act, for

the uses and purpsies therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of Homestead.

Given under my hand an¢ s:a! this 77 day of October 2011.

(-/MD. Al r£/t 7

XOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
YVONNE FELDMAN 1
Notary Public - State ot Hlinois
My Commission Expires Mar 31, 2012

STATEOF lLLimy)
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said couaty, in the state aforesaid, do hereby
certify that Tara Rawls-Jenkins, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing Warranty Deed, appeared before m¢ tiis day in person and
acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free an< voluntary act, for

the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right ¢t Jjomestead.

Given under my hand and seal this 2 ) day of October 2011.

Uonae T

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
YVONNE FELDMAN
Notary Public - State of ltinols
wiy Commission Expires Mar 31,2012

1007 i

PREPARED BY: Ziker Pehlari, Esq., 7324 N. Lawndale, Skokie, IL. 60076

AFTER RECORDING SEND TO: T. Kelly, 222 N. Columbus, Un 3009, Chicago, IL 60601

SEND TAX BILL TO: T. Kelly, 222 N. Columbus, Un 3009, Chicago, IL 60601




_11321330850 Page: 4 of 5

UNQEFISMMeCOPY

PARCEL 1: i
UNIT 3009 IN THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE A
HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 49.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND
LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY, OF PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST
OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADDITION BEING THE WHOLE
OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED
AS EXHIBT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JULY 235, 2005 AS DOCUMENT
0520644013, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOK Tdi? BENEFIT OF PARCEL I AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT
DATED SEPTEMBER 70.'1985 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
85211829, AMENDED BY AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER
1, 1985 AND RECORDED MARCH 25, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86115106 AND SECOND
AMENDMENT TO RECIPRO"xi. EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND
RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 1994 A POCUMENT NUMBER 04002369 MADE BY AND AMONG
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A¢ TRTJSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER
1, 1982 AND KNOWN

AS TRUST NO. 56375 AND AMERICAN NATIONAL RANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS i
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 17, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 64971 TO '
CONSTRUCT, USE, OPERATE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, EECONSTRUCT AND REPLACE THE EXTENSION

OF A BUILDING AND ITS APPURTENANCES IN THE AIR RIGHTS, LOCATED (A) ABOVE A

HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF NINETY-CNE FEET, SIX INCHES ABOVE CHICAGO

CITY DATUM AND (B) WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR SHAPED APEA OF THE BLOCK MARKED "TOWER ‘
EASEMENT"; THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL I ABUT AND |
MAKE CONTACT WITH THOSE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED O AND ALONG THE PERIMETER ‘
OF THE "LC PROPERTY" AS DESCRIBED

THEREIN; AND TO ENTER UPON THAT PART OF THE BLOCK OWNED Bt "GCRANTOR" AS MAY BE
REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR TH.E PURPOSE OF WINDOW WASHING, CAULKING, TUCKPOINTING,
SEALING AND ANY OTHER MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED

ALONG THE COMMON BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN;AS:L, AS DEFINED

AND SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED AS THE "LC PRCPERTY"

DEPICTED IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF

EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED MARCH 23, 1988 AND RECORDED MARCH 24,

1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 88121032 MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND

TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 23,

1987 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 104126-09, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST

NO. 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER

TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 56375, ILLINOIS CENTER
CORPORATION AND METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES, AND AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO
DECLARATION OF

EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND RECORDED w
NOVEMBER 29, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002370 TO ENTER UPON THE "PROJECT SITE" AND ‘
OVER THE "PROJECT" FOR THE PURPOSES OF INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING



11321330820 Page: 5 of 5

UNQEEIGI I COPY

CAISSON BELLS WIITCH MAY EXTEND IN THE "PROJECT SITE"; PROTECTING THE ROOF OF THE
PROJECT DURING CONSTRUCTION; INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING THE FLASHING
BETWEEN PROVEMENTS ON PARCEL I AND ABUTTING IMPROVEMENTS ON THE "PROJECT SITE",
INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING ARCHITECTURAL ORNAMENTATIONS AND
FEATURES WHICH MAY EXTEND IN THE "PROJECT SITE" OVER THE ROOF LINE OF THE "PROJECT",
CONSTRUCTING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON
PARCEL 1; WINDOW WASHING, CAULKING, TUCKPOINTING AND SEALING; ANY OTHER
MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED OR TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON
PARCEL 1 ALONG THE COMMON BOUNDARIES OF PARCEL I AND "PROJECT SITE" AND ANY OTHER
ENCROACHMENT INTO THE AIR SPACE ABOVE TH.E "PROJECT" AS MAY BE REASONABLY
NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF BUILDINGS ON PARCEL 1;
AND FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS AND INGRESS FROM PARCEL | OVER THE "PROJECT" AND
"PROJECT SITE", a1.L. DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED
AS THE "PROJECT 51TE" DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENTS FOR STRUCT URAL SUPPORT, PARKING, VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN EGRESS AND
INGRESS, AMONG OTHERS, ¥GR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL I AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF
COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RES [FICTIONS AND EASEMENTS BY MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUM,
L.L.C., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY. COMPANY AND MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUM GARAGE,
L.L.C., AN ILLINOLS LIMITED LIABIL'TY COMPANY DATED DECEMBER 16, 2004 AND RECORDED
DECEMBER 22, 2004 AS DOCUMENT 043574062 AND 0505619072.

Commonly known as: 222 North ColumbusDrive

Condo 3009
Chicago IL 60601
PIN/Tax Code: 17-10-316-033-1304
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 11/07/2011
i CHICAGD:  $2,178.75

CTA: $871.50
TOTAL: $3.050.25

17-10-316-033-1304 | 20111001602695 | 8DLCZF

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 11/07/2011
£ £ CODK $145.25

; ILLINOIS: $290.50

TOTAL: $435.75

17-10-316-033-1304 | 20111001602695 | 0ZSNTY




